

ST- 169(07)2018 (30 of 2018)
CNR N0.WBSP 15-000309-2018
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 43

Dated: 14.02.2025

Today has been fixed for E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely Ashik Hossain Shah and appearance of the other accused persons and report from GRO Kakdwip.

Accused persons are absent without step.

No E/R of W/A has been received.

One report has been received from GRO Kakdwip stating that the C.D handed over to Ld. P.P incharge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma.

Perused and the report be kept with the record.

As per resolution passed by the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned to 07.05.25 for E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely Ashik Hossain Shah and appearance of the other accused persons .

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas